

IWAI-12015/1/2025-ADMIN RECTT

Dated 14.02.2025

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon acceptance of the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, Competent Authority has approved the promotion of Sh. Ashish Yadav, Deputy Director (Finance & Accounts) to the post of Chief Accounts Officer in Level-12 of Rs. 78,800/- to Rs. 2,09,200/- in the Pay Matrix of 7th CPC.

2. The promotion of Sh. Ashish Yadav, Deputy Director (Finance & Accounts) will be effective from the date of assumption of charge as Chief Accounts Officer.

3. Sh. Ashish Yadav, Deputy Director (Finance & Accounts) is advised to exercise the option for fixation of pay as per FR22(I)(a)(1) within one month from the date of issue of this order.

Assistant Secretary (A&E) Email Id <nsingh@iwai.gov.in> Phone No: 0120-2474050

To,

Sh. Ashish Yadav, Deputy Director (Finance & Accounts), IWAI, Noida.

Copy to :- (By E-mail)

- Chief Engineer (Tech.) / Chief Engineer & Project Manager (JMVP) / Chief Engineer (Tr. & Log.)/ Chief Engineer (OW) / Hydrographic Chief / Chief Accounts Officer / Deputy Secretary (P&C)/ Director (RE)/ Director (JMVP)/ Assistant Secretary (P&C)/ Assistant Secretary (L&H) IWAI, Noida.
- ii. Director/OIC, IWAI, Patna/Kolkata/Guwahati/Kochi/Bhubaneswar/ Varanasi
- iii. Officer-In-Charge, Sub Offices, IWAI, /Allahabad / Sahibganj / Farakka / Vijayawada.
- iv. IT Wing For uploading on IWAI Website.
- v. Section Officer (Estt.-I)/(Estt.-II), IWAI, Noida.

Copy for kind information to: - (By E-mail)

P.P.S. /P.S. /P.A. to Chairman/ Vice-Chairman / Member (Technical) / Member (Traffic & Logistics) / Secretary, IWAI, Noida.